

Moved by Luker

Seconded by Labrador

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 631

1 AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1  
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 39 through 42; on page 2,  
3 delete lines 1 through 5, and insert: "and (g) (4) apply. If the court so  
4 finds, the clerk of the court shall forward a"; in line 11, following "the"  
5 insert: "magistrate division of the"; in line 12, following "or the" insert:  
6 "magistrate division of the"; in line 13, delete "for relief from the order  
7 and"; in line 14, following "disabilities" insert: "as provided in section  
8 105(a) of P.L. 110-180".

9 CORRECTION TO TITLE  
10 On page 1, delete lines 5 through 7, and insert: "APPLIES TO PERSONS IN  
11 SPECIFIED CASES, TO PROVIDE FOR".